SOLICITATION/CONTI	RACT/ORDER FOR COMPLETE BLOCKS				1. REQUISITION	INO.	PAGE 1 OF 125
2. CONTRACT NO. VA 797-P-0195	3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE DATE A:3/24/11	4. ORDER NO.	and transcriptions are an elementary production at the specific development of the specific development of the		5. SOLICITATION		6. SOLICITATION ISSUE DAT
7. LICITATION INFORMATION CALL:	E:4/20/11 a NAME Timothy Richards, Contracting Officer			***************************************	VA-797-10-RP-0159 b. TELEPHONE NO. (No Collect Calls) (708) 786-4959		8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME 11-22-2010
9. ISSUEDBY  Department of Veterans Af OA&L / National Acquisiti Building 37, Attn: Timot 1st Avenue, One Block Nor Hines IL 60141  11. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA- TION UNLESS BLOCK IS MARKED  SEE SCHEDULE  15. DELIVER TO National Acquisition Cente 1st Avenue, One Block Nort Building 37  HINES IL 60141	fairs on Center hy Richards th of Cermak  12 DISCOUNT TERMS  Net 30 1		See Sche NAICS: SIZE STANDAF 500 Employe  13a. THIS RATE DPAS  16. ADMINISTERE  Depart OA&L / Buildi 1st Av	dule  RD.  CONTRACT IS  CONTRAC	A ER	Madeinanda (m. 1904)	EMERGING SMALL BUSINESS  TERAN-
Ta. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR CODE & Kreisers In 2200 West Sicher Falls, DUNS # 0243.7560  TELEPHONE NO. 605-3360  176. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT.	-1155		Medica In acco Instruc	ment of V l Facilit ordance w ctions	eterans Ai ies ith Delive	ery Order	CODE CODE
	20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES			21. QUANTITY	SEE ADDE 22. UNIT	NDUM 23. UNIT PRICE	24. AMOUNT
SURGICAL SUPPLIES PLEASE REFER TO TH	AM FOR THE DISTRIBUT AND RELATED SERVICES E "STATEMENT OF WORK	" OF THE SOLI					
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA	OF Atlanti Additional Steems as Nece	SSERY)		- Managhaghan, property of the same	1	WARD AMOUNT (For Gov	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
278. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFER 275. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPO 28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR A DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWIN ADDITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF OFFICE OF OFFICE OR OFFICE O	RATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.21  DOCUMENT AND RETURN One GREES TO FURNISH AND SE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON AN AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED	2-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS A	TTACHED. ADDENDA  29. AI  DATEE (BLOC SET FO	NARD OF CONT C K 5), INCLUDING ORTH HEREIN I	X ARE ARE ARE GRACT: REF. GRACTION SACCEPTED AS GNATURE OF CO	ARE NOT ATTACHE  ARE NOT ATTACHE  YOUR OFFER OR CHANGES WHICH OF TO ITEMS:  ONTRACTING OFFICER)	D OFFER ON SOLICITATION ARE
Philip L. Johnson		15/2010	Timothy		ds	NDADD EOGH 4440	31c. DATE SIGNED 3/24/2011

AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION/MODIFICATIO	N OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID	CODE PAGE OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	02/18/11	4. REQUISITION /FURCHASE	4. REQUISITION IF URCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (IF AF	
Dept. of Veterans Affairs National Acquisition Center (049/ National Contracts Division P.O. Box 76, Building 37 Hines, IL. 60141	L	7. ADMINISTIRRED BY (IF O)	THEN THAN ITEM 6)	CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (A	o., street, county, State and Zip ('ode)	₩ 9A. AM	GENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION NO.
		VA-7	797-10-RP-015	9
		9B. DA	TED (SEE ITEM 11)	
		10A. M	ODIFICATION OF CO	VTRACT/ORDER
•				
		ink D	ATRD (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(1111)	
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	S TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICE	TATIONS	
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REC.  virtue of this amendment you desire to change an o  the solicitation and this amendment, and is receive  the ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO N	iffer piready submitted, such change n d prior to the opening hour and date s FA (IF REQUIRED)	nay he made by telegram or letter. pecified.	provided each telegram	or letter makes reference to
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR ITEM 10A.	. ,.			
II. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTA SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TE	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT HE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE	S (Such as changes in th	e paying offic, appropriation date, vic.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	is patered into pursuant to	AUTHURITY OF:		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	d authority)			
E. IMPORTANTI Contractor is not, X	X_ is required to sign this	document and return _1	copies to the	e issuing office.
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATion of the provided herein, all terms and conditions of the condi	TION (Organized by UCF section head) he document referenced in item 9A or 10	ngs, lackeding solicitation/contract so M, as heretofore changed, remains un	object matter where feasi schanged and in full force	ble.) and effect
This Amendment is hereby Issued (1) Modify the Clean Storage Area storage area distribution centers. Toolicitation after inspection.  2) The Base Contract Period (sect	Requirements in the solid The awarded contractor in	ust still comply with all t	he requirement	iter award to the clean s of Paragraph 18 in the
Name d Title of Signet (Type or print)	·	16A. Name and Title of Contracts	ng Officer (7) pe or print	,
Philip L. Johnson		Amber Zavala		
SB. Confescion/Offeror	15C. Date Signed	16B. United States of America		16C. Date Signed
ignature of person authorized to sign)	3/2/2011	BY (Signapure of Contracting Officer)		
EXCEPTION TO SF30 APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84	30-105-04	1	STANDARI Proscribed by	PORM 30 (REV. 10-83) y GSA

#### SUMMARY OF AWARD

Addenda to Standard Form 1449 - Contract VA797-P-0195

Contractor: Kreisers, Inc.

2200 W. 46<sup>th</sup> St.

Sioux Falls, SD 57105

Contract Number: VA797-P-0195

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

Items Awarded: VISN 23

Date of Award: March 24, 2011

Contract Period: Base period: 4/20/2011 to 12/19/2011

Option period 1: 12/20/2011 to 8/19/2013 Option period 2: 8/20/2013 to 4/19/2015

#### Estimated Value of Award Base Period:

Value of Products: \$3,593,408Distribution fees: \$249,490

• Total Estimated Value of Award: \$3,842,898

### Distribution Fees:

• Conventional Deliveries: 4.9% for the base and each option period

• Just-In-Time: 7.25% for the base and option period 1. Option period 2 is 7.00%

#### Fill Rates:

• Conventional Deliveries: 95%, 3 Bulk Deliveries per week, F.O.B. Destination

• Just-In-Time Deliveries: 98%, 5 Low Unit of Measure Deliveries per week, F.O.B. Destination

Emergency Deliveries: Two monthly deliveries per account provided at no cost.

Thereafter: \$150.00 flat fee per delivery trip.

# SUMMARY OF AWARD Addenda to SF 1449 – Contract VA797-P-0195 Page 4 of 5

Conventional Delivery Method - Kreisers, Inc.

Conventional Benve	Adjustment To Conventional Base
	1 9
	<b>Distribution Fee</b> . (Please indicate proposed
VALUE-ADDED SERVICES	adjustment as either an increase(+) or
	decrease (-) to the conventional base
	distribution fee. Please indicate "No Change"
	for no adjustment to conventional base
	distribution fee.)
Deliveries One or Two Days per week	No Change
Deliveries Four or Five Days per week	+.50%
Saturdays deliveries (see note 1)	+2.00% + \$100 Fee
Sunday deliveries (see note 1)	+5.00% + \$150 Fee
97% fill-rate	+1.50%
Deliveries on Federal Government	+5.00% + 150 Fee
Holidays (see note 1)	
Bar Code Labels	+2.50%
Fill/Call	No Change

Note1: Any charges for this service will apply only to the specific day on which the service was provided.

## SUMMARY OF AWARD Addenda to SF 1449 – Contract VA797-P-0195 Page 5 of 5

Just-In-Time Delivery Method - Kreisers, Inc.

	Adjustment To Just-In-Time Base
	<b>Distribution Fee</b> . (Please indicate
VALUE-ADDED SERVICES	proposed adjustment as either an increase
	or decrease to the Just-in-Time Base
	Distribution Fee. Please indicate "No
	Change" for no adjustment to the Just-In-
	Time Base Distribution Fee.)
	+2.00% + \$100 Fee
Saturday Deliveries (see note 1)	
	+5.00% + \$150 Fee
Sunday Deliveries (see note 1)	
Deliveries on Federal Government Holidays (see	+5.00% + \$150 Fee
note 1)	
	No change
Fill/Call	

Note1: Any charges for this service will apply only to the specific day on which the service was provided.

6.7. At the discretion of facilities, changes to delivery service levels and/or value-add services may be made by facilities by providing the awarded prime vendor contractor 15 days advance notice.